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Office Of The Prodhan

Email:prodhanjajigram@gmail.com

i Jajlgram Gram Panchayat

2. Murarai-ll Panchayat Samity
P.O. Panchahar, Dist. Birbhum, West Bengal- 731219

NIT No. 02/JGP/22-23
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NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Annexure-A

Name of the work

Site Details

Source
of Fund

L L e

Page: 10f3

Date: 28/06/2022

Sealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below
in Annexure-A

Esitmated

Amount (Rs.)

Earnest
Money
(Rs.)

Required
Credential

Work
Completion
period

!
\

Cost Of ;

Tender |
Form(Rs.)

1 ] Construction of pucca

{drain from Ananda

| chakraborty house to
\laxman mondal house at
!Jajigram

Jajigram

15th FFC

100,000.00

2,000.00

60%

15 Days

250.00

| pump with water tank
!near chanchal house at
| Jajigram

Installatlon of submers1ble

|
{ —
l Jajigram

15th FFC

150,000.00

3,000.00

60%

‘15 Days

250.00

3 ‘ |nstaiiat{cn of submersible

!ipump with water tank
{ near panchahar jagorini
club

Panchahar

15th FFC

150,000.00

3,000.00

60%

30 Days

250.00

4 Constructuon of pucca

drain from mahabul sk
house to mahasen sk

house at fazilpur

Fazilpur

15th FFC

200,000.00

4,000.00

60%

15 Days

250.00

Construction of
community toilet with
changing room for
community at fazilpur
pora pukur

Fazilpur

15th FFC

50,000.00

1,000.00

60%

15 Days

250.00

pump with wateQank
near purbapara club at
kichai

Installauon of submersnble

kichai

15th FFC

150,000.00

3,000.00

60%

30 Days

250.00

S SENREE————

Installation of submersible

pump with water tank
near satu sk house at
Kamalpur

Installation of submer5|ble

pump with water tank
near emamul khan house
at Kamarkhur

BENNNEES

Kamalpur

Kamarkhur

I

15th FFC

150,000.00

3,000.00

60%

30 Days

250.00

15th FFC

e

150,000.00

3,000.00

60%

30 Days

250.00
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Name of the work | Site Detalls | Source | Esitmated ' Earnest [ Required Work \

| Cost Of f
; . of Fund | Amount (Rs.)

1 Money Credential | Completion | Tender

| g | | R period | Fomm(Rs.)
{9 Construction of pucca ‘11 Kamarkhur | 15th FFC {100,000.00 | 2,000.00 60% 15Days 25000 |
| drain from hajrat molla | | ; !

\
house to saidul sk house i« \ ‘\

|

:\ at kamarkhur

10 | Construction of pucca | Kamarkhur | 15th FFC |120,000.00
| |drain from Ananta

\

| rabidas house to Faruk
| sk house at kamarkhur
1 -

2,400.00 60% 15 Days 250.00

\1 1 _V'\-ih_s‘tga-f\ation of Bardhanpara 15_thFEE: 1 5000000 3,000.00
| submersible pump with
| water tank near kajol sk

| shop at Bardhanpara

60% 30 Days 250.00

|

|
| |

- ] S | =S | B S ,.__,,_____,.___._____..-L__.____....._;____w__*
12 Installation of \ Bardhanpara | 15th FFC | 150,000.00 W 3,000.00 60% 30 Days  |250.00 ‘%

' submersible pump with

| water tank near Moti ‘

|khan house at
1‘Bardhanpara

mConstruction of pucca

| drain from Nasir sk
. | house to Palash house at
i,\ ! Basantapur

Basantapur | 15th FFC |150,000.00 3,000.00 60% 15 Days 250.00

| 14 !\Construction of culvert Bardhanpara | 15th FFC |30,000.00 600.00 60% 15Days  {250.00

| |near madhya para oktiya

|

, lmas}id at Bardhanpara

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the
office of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed

cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working
day within 10:30 am not later than 4:00 pm (within office hours). Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead

to outright rejection.
Information to bidders:-
| Last Date of Application: 12/07/2022 UPTO 4.00 PM
| Date of Sale of Tender Form: 1410712022 UPTO 4.00 PM |
(e . ‘
iLast date of dropping of Sealed Tender Form: 15/07/2022 UPTO 2.00 PM
LDate of Opening of Tender: 15/07/200 AT 2.30 PM

N.B.- If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days, then next
working day will come into force & the scheduled time will remain unchanged. Original certificates or documents as
specified in Annexure-B (No. 2&3) must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure.

Annexure-B

Terms & Conditions:-

-

. Cost of Tender Fom (non-refundable) has to be paid in cash only.

2. Bidders must submit attested photocopies of valid GST/GST
Panchayat / Municipality Tax, Profession
from local bodies as the case may be.

3. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work during last three years.

4. In case of bid/tender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled

5. Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values (both in figures and words) and percentage against the estimatéd cost.

GST/ IN Begistration Certificate (if any), last 3 years Income Tax Return, Gram
Tax Registration Certificate with current challan and Trade Registration Certificate/License
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