# Office Of The Prodhan

# Ruckly Without Verincated Jajigram Gram Panchayat

Murarai-II Panchayat Samity
P.O. Panchahar, Dist. Birbhum, West Bengal- 731219



NIT No. 02/JGP/22-23

Date: 28/06/2022

# **NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for execution of the work(s) mentioned below in Annexure-A

### Annexure-A

SI No.	Name of the work	Site Details	Source of Fund	Esitmated Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Required Credential	Work Completion period	Cost Of Tender Form(Rs.)
1	Construction of puccal drain from Ananda chakraborty house to laxman mondal house at Jajigram	Jajigram	15th FFC	100,000.00	2,000.00	60%	15 Days	250.00
2	Installation of submersible pump with water tank near chanchal house at Jajigram	Jajigram	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	15 Days	250.00
3	Installation of submersible pump with water tank near panchahar jagorini club	Panchahar	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	30 Days	250.00
4	Construction of pucca drain from mahabul sk house to mahasen sk house at fazilpur	Fazilpur	15th FFC	200,000.00	4,000.00	60%	15 Days	250.00
5	Construction of community toilet with changing room for community at fazilpur pora pukur	Fazilpur	15th FFC	50,000.00	1,000.00	60%	15 Days	
6		kichai	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	30 Days	250.00
7	, have a sible	Kamalpur	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	30 Days	250.00
8	f harasible	Kamarkhur	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	30 Days	250.00

/	Name of the work	One Betane	Source of Fund	Esitmated Amount (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Required Credential	Work Completion period	Cost Of Tender Form(Rs.)
d	construction of pucca rain from hajrat molla louse to saidul sk house at kamarkhur	Kamarkhur	15th FFC	100,000.00	2,000.00	60%	15 Days	250.00
	Construction of pucca drain from Ananta rabidas house to Faruk sk house at kamarkhur	Kamarkhur	15th FFC	120,000.00	2,400.00	60%	15 Days	250.00
11	Installation of submersible pump with water tank near kajol sk shop at Bardhanpara	Bardhanpara	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	30 Days	250.00
12	Installation of submersible pump with water tank near Moti khan house at Bardhanpara	Bardhanpara	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	30 Days	250.00
13		Basantapur	15th FFC	150,000.00	3,000.00	60%	15 Days	250.00
14		Bardhanpara	15th FF	30,000.00	600.00	60%	15 Days	250.00

Tender papers will have to be sent by Registered Post or Courier or may be dropped in the Tender Box kept at the office of the undersigned by Hand (in sealed cover) and it should reach the office of the undersigned on any working day within 10:30 am not later than 4:00 pm (within office hours). Delayed submission of tender documents shall lead to outright rejection.

# Information to bidders:-

12/07/2022 UPTO 4.00 PM		
14/07/2022 UPTO 4.00 PM		
15/07/2022 UPTO 2.00 PM		
15/07/200 AT 2.30 PM		

N.B.- If the office remains closed in any unavoidable circumstances on above-mentioned any days, then next working day will come into force & the scheduled time will remain unchanged. Original certificates or documents as specified in Annexure-B (No. 2&3) must be produced on demand at any stage of tender procedure.

#### Annexure-B

# Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. Cost of Tender Form (non-refundable) has to be paid in cash only.
- 2. Bidders must submit attested photocopies of valid GST/GSTIN Registration Certificate (if any), last 3 years Income Tax Return, Gram Panchayat / Municipality Tax, Profession Tax Registration Certificate with current challan and Trade Registration Certificate/License from local bodies as the case may be.
- 3. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work during last three years.
- 4. In case of bid/tender emanating from cartelization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled
- 5. Bidders must quote rates in absolute numerical values (both in figures and words) and percentage against the estimated cost.